Block 10/15 aircraft procured through third- 
party transfer. These items include: 

Major Defense Equipment (MDE): 
Thirty-six (36) AIM–120 C–8 Advanced Me-

dium Range Air-to-Air Missiles (AMRAAM). 
Two (2) AIM–120 C–8 AMRAAM guidance 

sections. 
One hundred two (102) MK–82 500lb general 

purpose bombs. 
Fifty (50) MXU–650 air foil groups for 500lb 

GBU–12 Paveway II laser-guided bombs. 
One hundred two (102) FMU–152A/B joint 

programmable fuzes with FZU–63A/B fuze 
systems. 

Fifty (50) MAU–169L/B computer control 
groups. 

Non-Major Defense Equipment: 
The following non-MDE items will also be 

included: weapons and weapons support 
equipment; explosive charges, devices, pro-

[...]

quested to buy equipment and services to 
support twenty-four (24) F–16 Block 10/15 air-
craft procured through third-party transfer. 
These items include: thirty-six (36) AIM–120 
C–8 Advanced Medium Range Air-to-Air Mis-
siles (AMRAAM); two (2) AIM–120 C–8 
AMRAAM guidance sections; one hundred 
two (102) MK–82 500lb general purpose bombs; 
fifty (50) MXU–650 air foil groups for 500lb 
GBU–12 Paveway II laser-guided bombs; one 
hundred two (102) FMU–152A/B joint pro-
grammable fuzes with FZU–63A/B fuze sys-
tems; and fifty (50) computer control groups